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Title Name Address Phone Work Email Committees* Party District

Governor Kelly Ayotte
107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-2121 Kelly.A.Ayotte@governor.nh.gov Rep

Executive Council Joseph Kenney
PO Box 201

Union, NH 03887

(603) 271-3632;

(603) 581-8780 (C)
Joseph.D.Kenney@nh.gov Rep  1

US Senate Jeanne Shaheen
506 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-2841

Victor_Goetz@shaheen.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Assist); Elizabeth_mcKenna@shaheen.senate.gov (NH 

Outreach); Scheduler_Shaheen@shaheen.senate.gov

Dem

US Senate Maggie Hassan
324 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510
(202) 224-3324

jasmine_masand@hassan.senate.gov (Health Leg 

Dir); Pamela_Walsh@hassan.senate.gov; 

Catherine_George@hassan.senate.gov (Scheduler); 

Scheduling@hassan.senate.gov

Dem

US Representative Chris Pappas
323 Cannon House Office Bldg.

Washington, DC 20515

(202) 225-5456;

(603) 473-2569

Paige.Henderson@mail.house.gov (Leg Assist); 

Christian.Seasholtz@mail.house.gov (NH Outreach); 

Alexander.Siegal@mail.house.gov (Scheduler); 

Kthurman@chrispappas.org (NH District Office)

Dem  1

State Legislators

Senator Mark McConkey

State House, Room 107

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 271-8631 mark.mcconkey@leg.state.nh.us Capital Budget* Rep  3

Representative Anita Burroughs
PO Box 487

Glen, NH 03838
(603) 986-6216 Anita.Burroughs@leg.state.nh.us Commerce and Consumer Affairs Dem Carroll 2

Representative Brian Taylor
PO Box 243

Freedom, NH 03836
(603) 539-6801 Brian.Taylor@leg.state.nh.us

Resources, Recreation and 

Development
Rep Carroll 8

Representative Chris McAleer
PO Box 74

Jackson, NH 03846
(603) 383-6767 Chris.McAleer@leg.state.nh.us Commerce and Consumer Affairs Dem Carroll 2

Representative David Paige

State House–House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

David.Paige@leg.state.nh.us Housing Dem Carroll 1

Representative Glenn Cordelli

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

(603) 515-0008 glenn.cordelli@leg.state.nh.us Education Policy and Administration* Rep Carroll 7

Representative Jonathan Smith

State House–House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03304

(603) 651-1137 Jonathan.Smith@leg.state.nh.us Fish and Game and Marine Resources Rep Carroll 5

Representative Joseph Hamblen

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Joseph.Hamblen@leg.state.nh.us Transportation Rep Carroll 3
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Representative Karel Crawford
PO Box 825

Center Harbor, NH 03226
(603) 253-7857 karel.crawford@leg.state.nh.us Transportation Rep Carroll 3

Representative Lino Avellani P.O. Box 516

Sanbornville, NH 03872

(603) 858-5196 lino.avellani@leg.state.nh.us
Labor, Industrial and Rehabilitative 

Services*
Rep Carroll 4

Representative Michael Costable
110 Cushing Corner Road

Freedom, NH 03836
(603) 303-5217 Michael.Costable@leg.state.nh.us Rep Carroll 8

Representative Mike Belcher
7 Heath Road

Wakefield, NH 03872
Mike.Belcher@leg.state.nh.us

State-Federal Relations and Veterans 

Affairs
Rep Carroll 4

Representative Richard Brown

State House-House Member Mail

107 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301

Richard.Brown@leg.state.nh.us Public Works and Highways Rep Carroll 3

Representative Stephen Woodcock
PO Box 234

Center Conway, NH 03813
(603) 356-2904 stevewoodcock.rep@gmail.com Education Policy and Administration Dem Carroll 1

Representative Thomas Buco
PO Box 3149

Conway, NH 03818
(603) 986-5629 Tom.Buco@leg.state.nh.us

Resources, Recreation and 

Development
Dem Carroll 1

Source: New Hampshire Hospital Association
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